Hall of the House of Representatives

92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019

Amendment Form

JBC 2-14-19 (1)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1189

AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT LITTLE ROCK APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2019-2020 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1189

Amend House Bill No. 1189 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 32 delete "Dean of Engineering - EIT" and substitute "Dean of Engineering"

AND

Page 1, line 33 delete "Chancellor, U of A at Little Rock" and substitute "Chancellor"

AND

Page 1, line 35 delete "Executive Vice Chancellor and Prov." and substitute "Provost"

AND

Page 2, line 2 delete "Dean of Law School" and substitute "Dean of Law"

AND

Page 2, line 3 delete "Vice Chan. for Finance & Admin." and substitute "Vice Chan for Finance & Administration"

AND

Page 2, line 5 delete "Vice Chan. for Univ. Advancement" and substitute "Vice Chan for Advancement/Development"

AND

Page 2, line 8 delete "Dean of Schools/Colleges" and substitute "Dean"



AND

Page 2, line 10 delete "Assoc. Vice-Chancellor" and substitute "Associate Vice Chancellor"

AND

Page 2, line 11 delete "Exec. Assist. to the Chancellor" and substitute "Chief of Staff"

AND

Page 2, line 22 delete "Dir. of Administrative Services" and substitute "Director of Administrative Services"

AND

Page 2, line 23 delete "Dir. of Res. and Sponsored Programs" and substitute "Dir of Research & Sponsored Programs"

AND

Page 2, line 24 delete "Director of E-Learning" and substitute "Director of Distance Learning"

AND

Page 2, line 25 delete "Dir. Office of International Prog." and substitute "Director of International Programs"

AND

Page 2, line 28 delete "\$130,820" and substitute "\$130,821"

AND

Page 2, line 31 delete "Dir. of Corp. & Foundation Relations" and substitute "Dir of Corp & Foundation Relations"

AND

Page 2, line 33 delete "Dir. of Counseling Services" and substitute "Director of Counseling"

AND

Page 3, line 8 delete "Director of Cooperative Educ. Prog." and substitute "Director of Cooperative Education"

AND

Page 3, line 13 delete "\$108,689" and substitute "\$108,692"

AND

Page 3, line 14 delete "\$98,498" and substitute "\$98,499"

AND

Page 3, line 19 delete "\$105,386" and substitute "\$105,871"

AND

Page 4, line 5 delete "Assoc. Dir. of Financial Aid" and substitute "Associate Director of Financial Aid"

AND

AND

Page 5, line 36 delete "Commercial/Graphic Artist I" and substitute "Commercial Artist I/Graphic Art I"

AND

Page 6, line 4 delete "Multi-media Specialist" and substitute "Multi-Media Specialist"

AND

Page 6, line 22 delete "Department Chair - EIT" and substitute "Department Chairperson - EIT"

AND

Page 6, line 23 delete "Department Chair" and substitute "Department Chairperson"

AND

Page 6, line 25 delete "University Professor - GIT" and substitute "University Professor - EIT"

AND

Page 6, line 26 delete "Professor - GIT" and substitute "Professor - EIT"

AND

Page 6, line 29 delete "Assoc. Professor - GIT" and substitute "Associate Professor - EIT"

AND

Page 6, line 30 delete "Assoc. Professor" and substitute "Associate Professor"

AND

Page 6, line 31 delete "Asst. Professor - GIT" and substitute "Assistant Professor - EIT"

AND

Page 6, line 32 delete "Asst. Professor" and substitute "Assistant Professor"

AND

Page 6, line 33 delete "Instructor - GIT" and substitute "Instructor - EIT"

AND

Page 7, line 9 delete "Research Assistant - GIT" and substitute "Senior Research Assistant - GIT"

AND

Page 7, line 10 delete "Research Assistant" and substitute "Senior Research Assistant"

AND

Page 7, line 18 delete "Distinguished Prof. - Law School" and substitute "Distinguished Professor - Law"

AND

Page 7, line 19 delete "Professor - Law School" and substitute "Professor - Law"

AND

Page 7, line 24 delete "Assoc. Professor - Law School" and substitute "Associate Professor - Law"

AND

Page 7, line 26 delete "Asst. Professor - Law School" and substitute "Assistant Professor - Law"
AND
Page 7, line 28 delete "Assoc. Professor" and substitute "Associate Professor"
AND
Page 7, line 29 delete "Asst. Professor" and substitute "Assistant Professor"
AND
Page 8, line 3 delete "\$108,846" and substitute "108,692"
AND
Page 8, line 4 delete "\$98,496" and substitute "98,499"
AND
Page 8, line 6 delete "Asst. Athletic Director" and substitute "Assistant Athletic Director"
AND
Page 8, line 34 delete "Assistant Dir. of Student Union" and substitute "Asst Dir Student Union"
AND
Page 9, line 14 delete "\$108,689" and substitute "\$108,692"
AND
Page 9, line 15 delete "\$98,498" and substitute "\$98,499"
AND
Page 9, line 22 delete "Research Assistant" and substitute "Senior Research Assistant".
The Amendment was read By: Joint Budget Committee By: Senator Torque
By: Senator Teague RAR/TAR - 02-13-2019 11:04:29 RAR009 Chief Cler